Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat 7th Floor, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10011/WA/2020-PPC

Dated: 11/11/2020

OFFICE ORDER No. 345 /2020-PPC

In order to complete the technical integration required to launch the new Sansad TV Channel as per the proposed merger of Lok Sabha TV[LSTV] and Rajya Sabha TV[RSTV], approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed to place the services of Shri S.N. Singh, ADG(E), DG:Doordarshan at the disposal of Rajya Sabha Secretariat on loan basis, with immediate effect and until further orders.

2. Upon joining Rajya Sabha Secretariat, Shri S.N. Singh, ADG(E) shall report to Secretary[Dr. P.P.K. Ramacharyulu], Rajya Sabha Secretariat, Parliament House Annexe, New Delhi and will continue to draw his salary from DG:Doordarshan.

- 3. Works handled by Shri S.N. Singh, ADG(E) shall be reassigned as follows:
 - VVIP Coverages shall be handled by DDG (E), DDK Delhi Shri Abhishek Agarwal
 - Mobile Assets Utilisation and Monetisation shall be handled by DDG (E) Shri PP Shukla. Consequently, Shri PP Shukla shall have the revised portfolio of Marketing and Assets Utilisation/Monetisation. For Marketing he shall continue to report to ADG Outreach. For Assets Utilisation/ Monetisation, he shall report to Member(Finance) through E-in-C (Special Initiatives & Common Services).

4. The Works Management relating to VVIP Coverages & Mobile Asset Operations shall, henceforth, operate in the same manner as it was earlier operational before entrustment of these works to Shri S N Singh, ADG(E).

5. This has the approval of CEO Prasar Bharati.

(Alok Kumar Sharma) Director (Pers) Tel : 011-23118410

То

1. Concerned Officers

2. DG, AIR, DG, DDn, DG, NSD AIR, DG, DD News

3. E-in-C(BO) / E-in-C(SI&CS)

4. All ADGs / DDGs at PB Secretariat

5. ADG(P), HQ DG: AIR/DG: DD/ All Zonal Heads/ ADG(NABM)

6. Head (PBNS & DP) / Head of Sales PB

7. DDG(A)/DDG(HR)/Director(HR),DG:AIR.

8. DDG(A)/DDG(HR)/DDG(E-HR), DG:DD

9. DDG(Tech), PBS for uploading this order on PB Website

10. All AIR Stations / DD Kendras through respective SCOR Sections

11. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version

12. Office Orders Folder.

Copy for information to :-

Dr. P.P.K. Ramacharyulu, Secretary, Rajya Sabha Secretariat, Parliament House Annexe, New Delhi.

Copy to :-

- 1. SO to CEO
- 2. PS to M(F)
- 3. O/o CVO PB Doordarshan Bhawan